Office of the Executive MONTGOMERY Matthew Ossenfort

_C QU N.T Y?\ County Executive
TO: All Legislators
FROM: County Executive
DATE: January 11, 2021
RE: Procurement Record

Pursuant to Local Law No. 2 of 2014,(Montgomery County Procurement Policy) the following
Procurement Record for December 1 -31, 2020 is herewith submitted for review:

DECEMBER 2020
DATE DEPARTMENT CONTRACT DESCRIPTION TERM AMOUNT
12/1/2020 Economic Empire State Census complete count state NA $25,800.00

Development Development grant GDA amendment
12/1/2020 Public Defender  NYS Lexis Nexis To continue legal online Tyr $9,576.00
Online Services service contract fully paid by

nys ils grant

12/9/2020 Treasurer's Evolution Recycling  Electronic Waste Contract 1/1/2021- Est. $50,000.00/year
12/31/2021

12/9/2020 Treasurer's Seneca Meadows Previous waste tire disposal 1 yr $20,000.00

agreement expired

12/9/2020 DPW Towns and Villages  Towns and Villages Snow 11/21- Varies
and Ice Agreements on 12/31/21
County Roads

12/11/2020 Public Defender NYS ILS District 8 contract extension NA NA
contract extension

12/11/2020 DPW McCarthy Electrical Eletrical Tracing at 1 Venner 6 weeks $32,200.00
Cont Rd. Project RFPS received
on 12-8-2020 to identify
power panels. Controls
circuits etc. Prior to project
bidding for upgrades

12/14/2020 DPW Johnson Controls Extension of HVAC 1 year $74,620.00
maintenance at the pUblic
safety facility. Contractor
provides sole source controls
of metasys system to provide
monitoring & Maintenance of
system & repairs as needed




12/14/2020

12/21/2020

12/21/2020

12/21/2020

12/21/2020

12/21/2020

12/21/2020

12/21/2020

1212172020

12/21/2020

12/21/2020

12/21/2020

Mental Health

Social Services

Social Services

DPW

DPW

Social Services

Social Services

Social Services

Economic
Development

Economic
Development

Economic
Development

Economic
Development

NYSARC Inc.
Montgomery County
Chapter

Fulmont Community
Action Agency inc

Fonda Fultonville
CSD

Village of St.
Johnsville

Town of Mohawk

Fort Plain Center
School District

Hillside Children's
Center

Charlton School

BPI Piping

MLB Construction
Services LLC

Postler and Jaeckle
Corp

Upstate Companies
LLE

1/1/2021-
12/31/2021

Ongoing Integrated
supported employment as
assisted competitive
employment

Providing outreach, certifying 10/1/20-
low income households, 9/30/2021
comply with program

directives assist in the

ongoing review and

monitoring of HEAP

1/1/2020-
8/31/2020

The School District will pay
the department a sum of
$23,291.22 per yr for
services to be provided by
Berkshire Farm

Agreement for confrol of now 1/1/21-

and ice on County Roads 12/31/21
Agreement for controol of 111/21-
snow and ice on county 2/31/21

roads

Addemdum to the agreement 9/1/2020-
signed by FPCSD on March  12/31/2020
10, 2020 between DSS and

FPCSD to add the turnabout

Program through services by

Berksire Farm

6/1/2020-
5/31/2021

Foster Care Contract for
children in the care of
Montgomery County
Department of Social
Services for June 2020-
May 2021

6/1/19-
5/31/2021

Foster Care Contract for
children in the care of
Montgomery County
Department of Social
Services for June 2019-
May 2020

Contract for Plumbing Shared NA
Services Facility

Contract for General NA
Construction Shared
Services Facility

Contract for Mechanical NA
Shared Services Facility

Contract for Electrical NA
Services Shared services
facility

50,000.00

$20.00 per
application

$23,291.22

$2,194.10

$1,963,642.30

$46,582.40

Varies

Varies

$1,681,000.00

$7,676,900.00

$1,364,000.00

$1,083,146.09

Matthew L. Ossenfort, Montgomery County Executive




