



Matthew Ossenfort County Executive

TO:

All Legislators

FROM:

County Executive

DATE:

January 11, 2021

RE:

Procurement Record

Pursuant to Local Law No. 2 of 2014, (Montgomery County Procurement Policy) the following Procurement Record for December 1 -31, 2020 is herewith submitted for review:

DECEMBER 2020

DATE	DEPARTMENT	CONTRACT	DESCRIPTION	TERM	AMOUNT
12/1/2020	Economic Development	Empire State Development	Census complete count state grant GDA amendment	NA	\$25,800.00
12/1/2020	Public Defender	NYS Lexis Nexis Online Services	To continue legal online service contract fully paid by nys ils grant	1 yr	\$9,576.00
12/9/2020	Treasurer's	Evolution Recycling	Electronic Waste Contract	1/1/2021- 12/31/2021	Est. \$50,000.00/year
12/9/2020	Treasurer's	Seneca Meadows	Previous waste tire disposal agreement expired	1 yr	\$20,000.00
12/9/2020	DPW	Towns and Villages	Towns and Villages Snow and Ice Agreements on County Roads	1/1/21- 12/31/21	Varies
12/11/2020	Public Defender	NYS ILS District 8 contract extension	contract extension	NA	NA
12/11/2020	DPW	McCarthy Electrical Cont	Eletrical Tracing at 1 Venner Rd. Project RFPS received on 12-8-2020 to identify power panels. Controls circuits etc. Prior to project bidding for upgrades	6 weeks	\$32,200.00
12/14/2020	DPW	Johnson Controls	Extension of HVAC maintenance at the pUblic safety facility. Contractor provides sole source controls of metasys system to provide monitoring & Maintenance of system & repairs as needed	1 year	\$74,620.00

12/14/2020	Mental Health	NYSARC Inc. Montgomery County Chapter	Ongoing Integrated supported employment as assisted competitive employment	1/1/2021- 12/31/2021	50,000.00
12/21/2020	Social Services	Fulmont Community Action Agency inc	Providing outreach, certifying low income households, comply with program directives assist in the ongoing review and monitoring of HEAP	10/1/20- 9/30/2021	\$20.00 per application
12/21/2020	Social Services	Fonda Fultonville CSD	The School District will pay the department a sum of \$23,291.22 per yr for services to be provided by Berkshire Farm	1/1/2020- 8/31/2020	\$23,291.22
12/21/2020	DPW	Village of St. Johnsville	Agreement for control of now and ice on County Roads	1/1/21- 12/31/21	\$2,194.10
12/21/2020	DPW	Town of Mohawk	Agreement for controol of snow and ice on county roads	1/1/21- 2/31/21	\$1,963,642.30
12/21/2020	Social Services	Fort Plain Center School District	Addemdum to the agreement signed by FPCSD on March 10, 2020 between DSS and FPCSD to add the turnabout Program through services by Berksire Farm	9/1/2020- 12/31/2020	\$46,582.40
12/21/2020	Social Services	Hillside Children's Center	Foster Care Contract for children in the care of Montgomery County Department of Social Services for June 2020- May 2021	6/1/2020- 5/31/2021	Varies
12/21/2020	Social Services	Charlton School	Foster Care Contract for children in the care of Montgomery County Department of Social Services for June 2019- May 2020	6/1/19- 5/31/2021	Varies
12/21/2020	Economic Development	BPI Piping	Contract for Plumbing Shared Services Facility	NA	\$1,681,000.00
12/21/2020	Economic Development	MLB Construction Services LLC	Contract for General Construction Shared Services Facility	NA	\$7,676,900.00
12/21/2020	Economic Development	Postler and Jaeckle Corp	Contract for Mechanical Shared Services Facility	NA	\$1,364,000.00
12/21/2020	Economic Development	Upstate Companies LLC	Contract for Electrical Services Shared services facility	NA	\$1,083,146.09

Matthew L. Ossenfort, Montgomery County Executive